

OWNER: City of Newton
 PROJECT: Newton SS & WL Ext along Washington
 NEWTON PROJECT NO: 23SS000006(519) & 23WT000005(518)
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-217044-010-0158
 Bid Date/Time: December 21, 2023 11:00 a.m.

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Middlecreek Corp. PO Box 136 Peabody, KS 66866		Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc. 2656 S. Sheridan, Wichita, KS 67217		Nowak Construction Co. Inc. PO Box 218, Goddard, KS 67052		Mies Construction, Inc. SW Boulevard, Wichita, KS 67213		1919
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	
BASE BID - Waterline														
1	Pipe, 2" WL	7	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 1,743.00	
2	Pipe, 8" WL	133	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 16,226.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 14,430.50	\$ 138.00	\$ 18,354.00	
3	8" RJ Pipe	142	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 10,366.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 16,401.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 15,904.00	
4	8" RJ Pipe by Directional Drill	436	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 56,680.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 80,224.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 47,088.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 64,746.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 53,628.00	
5	Steel Casing by Boring (18" min. dia.)	120	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 430.50	\$ 51,660.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 145,800.00	
6	4"x4" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,428.00	\$ 5,428.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,946.00	\$ 4,946.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	
7	8"x 8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,764.00	\$ 7,764.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,315.00	\$ 6,315.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
8	Connect to Existing 2" WL	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 2,921.00	\$ 5,842.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	
9	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,451.00	\$ 9,451.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,519.00	\$ 8,519.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	
10	2" Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,582.00	\$ 2,582.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,511.00	\$ 1,511.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	
11	Blowoff Valve Assembly, 2"	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,744.00	\$ 2,744.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	
12	8" Valve Assembly	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,613.00	\$ 10,839.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,358.00	\$ 10,074.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	
13	Water Service Reconnection	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,521.00	\$ 7,563.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	
14	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 23,175.00	\$ 23,175.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 32,200.00	
15	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,522.00	\$ 6,522.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
16	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 503.50	\$ 503.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
17	Temporary and Permanent Project Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 755.50	\$ 755.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
18	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	
	Contingency				\$ 31,300.00									
	SUBTOTAL				\$ 254,495.00		\$ 256,535.00		\$ 209,400.00		\$ 229,256.50		\$ 333,329.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CONTRACTOR 1		CONTRACTOR 2		CONTRACTOR 3		CONTRACTOR 4	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID - Sanitary Sewer													
1	Pipe, 8" SS	144	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 15,696.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 15,408.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 35,280.00
2	Concrete Encasement	25	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00
3	Connect to Existing SS MH	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6,447.00	\$ 6,447.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	Sanitary Sewer Service Reconnection	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
5	Standard 4' Manhole	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 7,176.00	\$ 14,352.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
6	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
7	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,741.00	\$ 5,741.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 503.50	\$ 503.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
9	Temporary and Permanent Project Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
10	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
	Contingency				\$ 13,000.00								
	SUBTOTAL				\$ 80,520.00		\$ 63,935.00		\$ 59,081.00		\$ 67,603.50		\$ 87,780.00

BASE BID TOTAL	\$	335,015.00	\$	320,470.00	\$	268,481.00	\$	296,860.00	\$	421,109.00
BID BOND		N/A		X		X		X		X
ADDENDUM NO. 1		N/A		X		X		X		X